
Step 1
Lay one end frame on a protected level sur face, with the mortises facing upward.
Lift the back frame and lower its tenons into the end frame mortises. (Ensure the
GLOSTER plaque is at the bottom and facing the outside of the bench) Lift the
seat frame and lower its tenons into the end frame mortises.

Step 2
Place the remaining end frame onto the assembly and gently work it into place
with your hands. Make sure the pieces fit together tightly before inserting any
dowels.

Tap the dowels gently into place (tapered end first), taking care not to mark the
chair by using a wood block between the hammer and the dowels.

Do not use glue - it is not required.

Lightly sand the dowel ends to smooth any rough edges.

ENGLISH

Etape 1
Poser un pied latéral à plat, mortaises vers le haut, sur une sur face plane et sans
aspérité. Tenir le dossier à la verticale et insérer les tenons dans les mortaises du
pied latéral (la plaque GLOSTRR doit être en bas du dossier et tournée vers
l'arrière). Insérer les tenons de l'assise dans les mortaises du pied latéral.

Etape 2
Monter l'autre pied latéral et emboîter progressivement l'ensemble à la main.
Toutes les pièces doivent être fermement en place avant la pose des chevilles.

Introduire les chevilles (extrémité biseautée d'abord); utiliser un bloc de bois entre
marteau et cheville pour éviter d'endommager le meuble.

Ne pas employer de colle : ce n'est pas nécessaire.

Poncer légèrement les chevilles pour éliminer les arêtes vives.

FRANÇAIS

Stap 1
Leg één zijkant plat op een beschermde ondergrond, met de tapgaten (openingen)
naar boven gericht. Plaats de rugleuning met de uiteinden in de tapgaten van de
zijkant. (deze moet geplaatst worden met het GLOSTER plaatje aan de onderkant
en naar buiten gericht). Plaats de zitting met de uiteinden in de tapgaten van de
zijkant.

Stap 2
Plaats nu hier bovenop de overblijvende zijkant en druk deze voorzichtig met beide
handen vast. Wees zeker dat alles mooi in elkaar past voordat er de houten pennen
in gebracht worden.

Klop nu voorzichtig de houten pennen (met de afgeschuinde kant naar voor) op
hun plaats. Wanner er houten pennen van verschillende lengtes worden gebruikt
raadpleeg dan de tekening op de keerzijde om te weten welke pennen waar moeten
gebruikt worden.

Gebruik geen lijm - dit is niet nodig.

Schuur zachtjes de uiteinden van de ingebrachte pennen.

NEDERLANDS

Schritt 1
Ein Seitenteil mit den Einkerbungen nach oben flach auf eine geschützte ebene
Ober fläche legen. Die Zapfen der Rückenlehne von oben in die Einkerbungen des
Seitenteils einfügen. (Die GLOSTER Plakette sollte sich auf der Unterseite und zur
Außenseite der Bank hin befinden). Die Zapfen des Sitzteil von oben in die
Einkerbungen des Seitenteils einführen.

Schritt 2
Als nächstes setzen Sie das andere Seitenteil an und bringen es per Hand in die
richtige Position. Erst wenn die Teile alle festsitzen, setzen Sie die Dübel ein.

Dübel vorsichtig (mit dem angespitzen Ende zuerst) einfügen. Legen Sie einen
Holzblock zwischen Hammer und Dübel, um zu vermeiden, daß der Stuhl hierbei
beschädigt wird.

Es ist nicht nötig, Leim zu benutzen.

Schleifen Sie die Ober flächen der Dübelenden leicht ab, um rauhe Stellen
auszuglätten.

DEUTSCH



Kingston Benches & Garden Seat

Guide to sub-assemblies and fittings
Instructions d'assemblage et pièces de montage
Instructies en montageonderdelen
Montageanleitung

Fittings Included (Shown actual size)
Pièces de montage incluses (grandeur réelle) 
Bijgeleverde montageonderdelen (ware grootte)
Zubehör ( Abbildung in Originalgröße)

Teak Dowel ‘A’ (30mm) x 4

Teak Dowel ‘B’ (35mm) x 12

These instructions apply to the
products shown below

Kingston
192cm Bench / Garden Seat / 134cm & 165cm Bench
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GB To ensure many years of pleasure from your Gloster furniture please refer to cd-rom swing tag
attached to your furniture or www.gloster.com for all product care instructions.

FR Afin de pouvoir jouir encore plus et plus longtemps de votre mobilier Gloster, veuillez consulter
le CD-ROM attaché à vos meubles Gloster ou www.gloster.com pour toutes les instructions
d'entretien et toutes vos questions.

NL Om nog meer en nog langer van uw Gloster meubelen te kunnen genieten, verwijzen wij u
graag naar de bijgeleverde CD-ROM of www.gloster.com voor alle onderhoudsinstructies en
antwoorden op al uw vragen. 

D Um viele Jahre Freude an Ihren Gloster Möbeln zu haben, können Sie alle Pflegeanleitungen
auf der CD-Rom im Anhängeschild oder auf unserer Webseite www.gloster.com abrufen.
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Kingston Deep Seating 3-Seater Sofa
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1912

Kingston Deep Seating 2-Seater Sofa
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1911

Kingston Deep Seating Ottoman
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Kingston Deep Seating Armchair
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1905

Kingston Deep Seating Swivel Rocker
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Kingston Counter Stool Assembly Instructions
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Kingston Counter Seat Assembly Instructions
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Step 1
Lay one side frame on a protected level surface, with the mortises facing upward. Insert the
back frame, seat frame, bottom front rail and bottom back rail into the side frame as per
the diagram.

Step 2
Place the remaining side frame onto the assembly and gently work it into place with your
hands. Make sure the pieces fit together tightly before inserting any dowels (A & B). Tap the
dowels (A & B) gently into place (tapered end first), taking care not to mark the chair by
using a wood block between the hammer and the dowels. Do not use glue - it is not
required. Lightly sand the dowel ends to smooth any rough edges.

Step 3
Secure the seat with screw bolts and plastic collars (C&D) driven through the side frames
into the factory installed threaded inserts in the underside of the seat frame using the allen
key provided.

ENGLISH

Etape 1
Posez un pied latéral à plat, mortaises vers le haut, sur une surface plane et sans aspérités.
Insérez le dossier, l'assise, et les traverses dans le pied latéral comme indiqué sur le schéma. 

Etape 2
Montez l'autre pied latéral et emboîtez progressivement l'ensemble à la main. Toutes les
pièces doivent être fermement en place avant d'insérer des chevilles (A & B). Introduisez les
chevilles (A & B ; face biseautée en premier) ; utilisez un bloc de bois entre marteau et
cheville pour éviter d'endommager le meuble. N'employez pas de colle : ce n'est nécessaire.
Poncez légèrement les chevilles pour éliminer toute rugosité. 

Etape 3
Serrez le siège à l'aide des vis et des colliers en plastique (C&D) menés par les pieds latéral
dans les inserts filetés, situés sur le dessous du cadre de l'assise. 

FRANÇAIS

Stap 1
Leg één zijkant op een beschermde ondergrond, met de tapgaten (openingen) naar boven
gericht. Plaats de rugleuning, zitting, voorste en achterste dwarsbalk in de zijkant zoals
aangegeven op de tekening. 

Stap 2
Plaats hier bovenop de overblijvende zijkant en druk deze voorzichtig met beide handen
vast. Wees zeker dat alles mooi in elkaar past voordat de houten pennen (A & B) worden
ingebracht. Klop nu voorzichtig de houten pennen op hun plaats (met de afgeschuinde kant
naar voor). Let erop het meubel niet te beschadigen, door een houten blokje tussen de
hamer en de houten pennen te gebruiken. Gebruik geen lijm - dit is niet nodig. Schuur de
uiteinden van de ingebrachte pennen zachtjes bij om mogelijke scherpe kanten weg te
werken. 

Stap 3
Maak de zitting goed vast door de bijgeleverde bouten met kunststofkraagje (C&D) door de
zijkanten in het inzetstuk in de onderkant van de zitting te schroeven, met behulp van de
bijgeleverde inbussleutel. 

NEDERLANDS

Schritt 1
Legen Sie einen der Seitenrahmen, die Zapfenlöcher müssen nach oben zeigen, auf eine
ebene, geschützte Fläche. Setzen Sie dann die Rückenlehne, die Sitzfläche und die unteren
Verstrebungen, wie in der Abbildung gezeigt, in den Seitenrahmen ein.

Schritt 2
Legen Sie nun den zweiten Seitenrahmen auf das schon montierte Gestell und passen Sie
es vorsichtig ein. Bevor Sie nun die Dübel einsetzen, müssen alle Teile genau eingepasst
sein.(A&B) Klopfen Sie nun die Dübel (A&B) vorsichtig ein. (Spitzes Ende zuerst). Um den
Stuhl nicht zu beschädigen, legen Sie bitte ein Holzstück zwischen Hammer und Dübel.
Bitte keinen Klebstoff benützen, er wird nicht benötigt. Glätten Sie mit Sandpapier die rauen
Enden der Dübel.

Schritt 3
Befestigen Sie nun die Sitzfläche indem Sie die mitgelieferten Schrauben und Plastikringe
(C&D) durch den Seitenrahmen in die vorgefertigten Vertiefungen in der Unterseite der
Sitzfläche führen. Benützen Sie dazu beiliegenden Inbusschlüssel. 

DEUTSCH



Kingston Bar Stool

Guide to sub-assemblies and fittings
Instructions d'assemblage et pièces de montage
Instructies en montageonderdelen
Montageanleitung

Fittings Included (Shown actual size)
Pièces de montage incluses (grandeur réelle) 
Bijgeleverde montageonderdelen (ware grootte)
Zubehör ( Abbildung in Originalgröße)

25mm Teak Dowel  ‘A’ x 4

30mm Teak Dowel  ‘B’ x 6

Insex Screw  ‘C’ x 2

Collar  ‘D’ x 2

These instructions apply to the
products shown below

Kingston
Bar Stool
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GB To ensure many years of pleasure from your Gloster furniture please refer to cd-rom swing tag
attached to your furniture or www.gloster.com for all product care instructions.

FR Afin de pouvoir jouir encore plus et plus longtemps de votre mobilier Gloster, veuillez consulter
le CD-ROM attaché à vos meubles Gloster ou www.gloster.com pour toutes les instructions
d'entretien et toutes vos questions.

NL Om nog meer en nog langer van uw Gloster meubelen te kunnen genieten, verwijzen wij u
graag naar de bijgeleverde CD-ROM of www.gloster.com voor alle onderhoudsinstructies en
antwoorden op al uw vragen. 

D Um viele Jahre Freude an Ihren Gloster Möbeln zu haben, können Sie alle Pflegeanleitungen
auf der CD-Rom im Anhängeschild oder auf unserer Webseite www.gloster.com abrufen.



Step 1
Lay one side frame on a protected level sur face, with the mortises facing upward.
Lift the back frame and lower its tenons into the end frame mortises. Lift the seat
frame and lower its tenons into the side frame mortises.

Step 2
Place the remaining side frame onto the assembly and gently work it into place
with your hands. Make sure the pieces fit together tightly before inserting any
dowels.  Tap the dowels gently into place (tapered end first), taking care not to
mark the chair by using a wood block between the hammer and the dowels. Do
not use glue - it is not required.  Lightly sand the dowel ends to smooth any
rough edges.

Step 3
Secure the seat with screw bolts and plastic collars driven through the side
frames into the factor y installed threaded inserts in the underside of the seat
frame.

ENGLISH

Etape 1
Poser un pied latéral à plat, mortaises vers le haut, sur une sur face plane et sans
aspérité. Tenir le dossier à la verticale et insérer les tenons dans les mortaises du
pied latéral. Insérer les tenons de l'assise dans les mortaises du pied latéral.

Etape 2
Monter l'autre pied latéral et emboîter progressivement l'ensemble à la main.
Toutes les pièces doivent être fermement en place avant la pose des chevilles.
Introduire les chevilles (extrémité biseautée d'abord); utiliser un bloc de bois entre
marteau et cheville pour éviter d'endommager le meuble. Ne pas employer de colle
: ce n'est pas nécessaire.  Poncer légèrement les chevilles pour éliminer les arêtes
vives.

Etape 3
Serrer le siège à l’aide des vis et des colliers en plastique menés par les pieds
latéral dans les inserts filetés montés en usine, situés sur le dessous du cadre de
l’assise.

FRANÇAIS

Stap 1
Leg één zijkant plat op een beschermde ondergrond, met de tapgaten (openingen)
naar boven gericht. Plaats de rugleuning met de uiteinden in de tapgaten van de
zijkant. Plaats de zitting met de uiteinden in de tapgaten van de zijkant.

Stap 2
Plaats nu hier bovenop de overblijvende zijkant en druk deze voorzichtig met beide
handen vast. Wees zeker dat alles mooi in elkaar past voordat er de houten pennen
in gebracht worden.  Klop nu voorzichtig de houten pennen (met de afgeschuinde
kant naar voor) op hun plaats. Wanner er houten pennen van verschillende lengtes
worden gebruikt raadpleeg dan de tekening op de keerzijde om te weten welke
pennen waar moeten gebruikt worden. Gebruik geen lijm - dit is niet nodig. Schuur
zachtjes de uiteinden van de ingebrachte pennen.

Stap 3
Maak de zitting goed vast door de blijgeleverde bouten met kunstofkraagje door de
zijkant in de onderkant van de zitting te schroeven.

NEDERLANDS

Schritt 1
Ein Seitenteil mit den Einkerbungen nach oben flach auf eine geschützte ebene
Ober fläche legen. Die Zapfen der Rückenlehne von oben in die Einkerbungen des
Seitenteils einfügen. Die Zapfen des Sitzteil von oben in die Einkerbungen des
Seitenteils einführen.

Schritt 2
Als nächstes setzen Sie das andere Seitenteil an und bringen es per Hand in die
richtige Position. Erst wenn die Teile alle festsitzen, setzen Sie die Dübel ein.  Dübel
vorsichtig (mit dem angespitzen Ende zuerst) einfügen. Legen Sie einen Holzblock
zwischen Hammer und Dübel, um zu vermeiden, daß der Stuhl hierbei beschädigt
wird. Es ist nicht nötig, Leim zu benutzen. Schleifen Sie die Ober flächen der
Dübelenden leicht ab, um rauhe Stellen auszuglätten.

Schritt 3
Befestigen Sie den Sitz, indem Sie Schrauben und Plastikbund durch die Seitenteil
hindurch in die fabrikmäßig angebrachten Gewindeeinsätze an der Unterseite des
Sitzrahmens einführen.

DEUTSCH



Kingston Dining Chair
&Dining Chair With Arms

Guide to sub-assemblies and fittings
Instructions d'assemblage et pièces de montage
Instructies en montageonderdelen
Montageanleitung

Fittings Included (Shown actual size)
Pièces de montage incluses (grandeur réelle) 
Bijgeleverde montageonderdelen (ware grootte)
Zubehör ( Abbildung in Originalgröße)

25mm Teak Dowel ‘A’ x 16

Screw & Collar ‘B’ x 2

These instructions apply to the
products shown below

Kingston
Dining Chair & Dining Chair with Arms 
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GB To ensure many years of pleasure from your Gloster furniture please refer to cd-rom swing tag
attached to your furniture or www.gloster.com for all product care instructions.

FR Afin de pouvoir jouir encore plus et plus longtemps de votre mobilier Gloster, veuillez consulter
le CD-ROM attaché à vos meubles Gloster ou www.gloster.com pour toutes les instructions
d'entretien et toutes vos questions.

NL Om nog meer en nog langer van uw Gloster meubelen te kunnen genieten, verwijzen wij u
graag naar de bijgeleverde CD-ROM of www.gloster.com voor alle onderhoudsinstructies en
antwoorden op al uw vragen. 

D Um viele Jahre Freude an Ihren Gloster Möbeln zu haben, können Sie alle Pflegeanleitungen
auf der CD-Rom im Anhängeschild oder auf unserer Webseite www.gloster.com abrufen.



Step 1
Lay one side frame on a protected level surface, with the mortises facing upward. Lift the
back frame and lower its tenons into the end frame mortises. Lift the seat frame and lower
its tenons into the side frame mortises.

Step 2
Place the remaining side frame onto the assembly and gently work it into place with your
hands. Make sure the pieces fit together tightly before inserting any dowels.  Tap the dowels
gently into place (tapered end first), taking care not to mark the chair by using a wood
block between the hammer and the dowels. Do not use glue - it is not required.  Lightly
sand the dowel ends to smooth any rough edges.

ENGLISH

Etape 1
Poser un pied latéral à plat, mortaises vers le haut, sur une surface plane et sans aspérité.
Tenir le dossier à la verticale et insérer les tenons dans les mortaises du pied latéral. Insérer
les tenons de l'assise dans les mortaises du pied latéral.

Etape 2
Monter l'autre pied latéral et emboîter progressivement l'ensemble à la main. Toutes les
pièces doivent être fermement en place avant la pose des chevilles.  Introduire les chevilles
(extrémité biseautée d'abord); utiliser un bloc de bois entre marteau et cheville pour éviter
d'endommager le meuble. Ne pas employer de colle : ce n'est pas nécessaire.  Poncer
légèrement les chevilles pour éliminer les arêtes vives.

FRANÇAIS

Stap 1
Leg één zijkant plat op een beschermde ondergrond, met de tapgaten (openingen) naar
boven gericht. Plaats de rugleuning met de uiteinden in de tapgaten van de zijkant. Plaats
de zitting met de uiteinden in de tapgaten van de zijkant.

Stap 2
Plaats nu hier bovenop de overblijvende zijkant en druk deze voorzichtig met beide handen
vast. Wees zeker dat alles mooi in elkaar past voordat er de houten pennen in gebracht
worden.  Klop nu voorzichtig de houten pennen (met de afgeschuinde kant naar voor) op
hun plaats. Wanner er houten pennen van verschillende lengtes worden gebruikt raadpleeg
dan de tekening op de keerzijde om te weten welke pennen waar moeten gebruikt worden.
Gebruik geen lijm - dit is niet nodig. Schuur zachtjes de uiteinden van de ingebrachte
pennen.

NEDERLANDS

Schritt 1
Ein Seitenteil mit den Einkerbungen nach oben flach auf eine geschützte ebene Oberfläche
legen. Die Zapfen der Rückenlehne von oben in die Einkerbungen des Seitenteils einfügen.
Die Zapfen des Sitzteil von oben in die Einkerbungen des Seitenteils einführen.

Schritt 2
Als nächstes setzen Sie das andere Seitenteil an und bringen es per Hand in die richtige
Position. Erst wenn die Teile alle festsitzen, setzen Sie die Dübel ein.  Dübel vorsichtig (mit
dem angespitzen Ende zuerst) einfügen. Legen Sie einen Holzblock zwischen Hammer und
Dübel, um zu vermeiden, daß der Stuhl hierbei beschädigt wird. Es ist nicht nötig, Leim zu
benutzen. Schleifen Sie die Oberflächen der Dübelenden leicht ab, um rauhe Stellen
auszuglätten.

DEUTSCH



Kingston Rocking Chair

Guide to sub-assemblies and fittings
Instructions d'assemblage et pièces de montage
Instructies en montageonderdelen
Montageanleitung

Fittings Included (Shown actual size)
Pièces de montage incluses (grandeur réelle) 
Bijgeleverde montageonderdelen (ware grootte)
Zubehör ( Abbildung in Originalgröße)

25mm Teak Dowel  ‘A’x 4

35mm Teak Dowel  ‘B’x 12

These instructions apply to the
products shown below
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Rocking Chair
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GB To ensure many years of pleasure from your Gloster furniture please refer to cd-rom swing tag
attached to your furniture or www.gloster.com for all product care instructions.

FR Afin de pouvoir jouir encore plus et plus longtemps de votre mobilier Gloster, veuillez consulter
le CD-ROM attaché à vos meubles Gloster ou www.gloster.com pour toutes les instructions
d'entretien et toutes vos questions.

NL Om nog meer en nog langer van uw Gloster meubelen te kunnen genieten, verwijzen wij u
graag naar de bijgeleverde CD-ROM of www.gloster.com voor alle onderhoudsinstructies en
antwoorden op al uw vragen. 

D Um viele Jahre Freude an Ihren Gloster Möbeln zu haben, können Sie alle Pflegeanleitungen
auf der CD-Rom im Anhängeschild oder auf unserer Webseite www.gloster.com abrufen.



Step 1
Lay one side frame on a protected level surface, with the mortises facing upward. Insert the
back frame, seat frame, bottom front rail and bottom back rail into the side frame as per
the diagram.

Step 2
Place the remaining side frame onto the assembly and gently work it into place with your
hands. Make sure the pieces fit together tightly before inserting any dowels (A & B). Tap the
dowels (A & B) gently into place (tapered end first), taking care not to mark the chair by
using a wood block between the hammer and the dowels. Do not use glue - it is not
required. Lightly sand the dowel ends to smooth any rough edges.

Step 3
Secure the seat with screw bolts and plastic collars (C&D) driven through the side frames
into the factory installed threaded inserts in the underside of the seat frame using the allen
key provided.

ENGLISH

Etape 1
Posez un pied latéral à plat, mortaises vers le haut, sur une surface plane et sans aspérités.
Insérez le dossier, l'assise, et les traverses dans le pied latéral comme indiqué sur le schéma. 

Etape 2
Montez l'autre pied latéral et emboîtez progressivement l'ensemble à la main. Toutes les
pièces doivent être fermement en place avant d'insérer des chevilles (A & B). Introduisez les
chevilles (A & B ; face biseautée en premier) ; utilisez un bloc de bois entre marteau et
cheville pour éviter d'endommager le meuble. N'employez pas de colle : ce n'est nécessaire.
Poncez légèrement les chevilles pour éliminer toute rugosité. 

Etape 3
Serrez le siège à l'aide des vis et des colliers en plastique (C&D) menés par les pieds latéral
dans les inserts filetés, situés sur le dessous du cadre de l'assise. 

FRANÇAIS

Stap 1
Leg één zijkant op een beschermde ondergrond, met de tapgaten (openingen) naar boven
gericht. Plaats de rugleuning, zitting, voorste en achterste dwarsbalk in de zijkant zoals
aangegeven op de tekening. 

Stap 2
Plaats hier bovenop de overblijvende zijkant en druk deze voorzichtig met beide handen
vast. Wees zeker dat alles mooi in elkaar past voordat de houten pennen (A & B) worden
ingebracht. Klop nu voorzichtig de houten pennen op hun plaats (met de afgeschuinde kant
naar voor). Let erop het meubel niet te beschadigen, door een houten blokje tussen de
hamer en de houten pennen te gebruiken. Gebruik geen lijm - dit is niet nodig. Schuur de
uiteinden van de ingebrachte pennen zachtjes bij om mogelijke scherpe kanten weg te
werken. 

Stap 3
Maak de zitting goed vast door de bijgeleverde bouten met kunststofkraagje (C&D) door de
zijkanten in het inzetstuk in de onderkant van de zitting te schroeven, met behulp van de
bijgeleverde inbussleutel. 

NEDERLANDS

Schritt 1
Legen Sie einen der Seitenrahmen, die Zapfenlöcher müssen nach oben zeigen, auf eine
ebene, geschützte Fläche. Setzen Sie dann die Rückenlehne, die Sitzfläche und die unteren
Verstrebungen, wie in der Abbildung gezeigt, in den Seitenrahmen ein.

Schritt 2
Legen Sie nun den zweiten Seitenrahmen auf das schon montierte Gestell und passen Sie
es vorsichtig ein. Bevor Sie nun die Dübel einsetzen, müssen alle Teile genau eingepasst
sein.(A&B) Klopfen Sie nun die Dübel (A&B) vorsichtig ein. (Spitzes Ende zuerst). Um den
Stuhl nicht zu beschädigen, legen Sie bitte ein Holzstück zwischen Hammer und Dübel.
Bitte keinen Klebstoff benützen, er wird nicht benötigt. Glätten Sie mit Sandpapier die rauen
Enden der Dübel.

Schritt 3
Befestigen Sie nun die Sitzfläche indem Sie die mitgelieferten Schrauben und Plastikringe
(C&D) durch den Seitenrahmen in die vorgefertigten Vertiefungen in der Unterseite der
Sitzfläche führen. Benützen Sie dazu beiliegenden Inbusschlüssel. 

DEUTSCH



Kingston Bar Chair with Arms
Kingston Bar Chair

Guide to sub-assemblies and fittings
Instructions d'assemblage et pièces de montage
Instructies en montageonderdelen
Montageanleitung

Fittings Included (Shown actual size)
Pièces de montage incluses (grandeur réelle) 
Bijgeleverde montageonderdelen (ware grootte)
Zubehör ( Abbildung in Originalgröße)

20mm Teak Dowel ‘A’ x 4

30mm Teak Dowel ‘B’ x 14

Insex Screw & Collar ‘C’ x 2

Collar ‘D’ x 2

These instructions apply to the
products shown below

Kingston
Bar Chair / Bar Chair with Arms

947 / 227
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2

3

4
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Side Frame

Back

Seat

Front Rail

Back Rail

C&D

1

2

3

4
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www.gloster.com

GB To ensure many years of pleasure from your Gloster furniture please refer to cd-rom swing tag
attached to your furniture or www.gloster.com for all product care instructions.

FR Afin de pouvoir jouir encore plus et plus longtemps de votre mobilier Gloster, veuillez consulter
le CD-ROM attaché à vos meubles Gloster ou www.gloster.com pour toutes les instructions
d'entretien et toutes vos questions.

NL Om nog meer en nog langer van uw Gloster meubelen te kunnen genieten, verwijzen wij u
graag naar de bijgeleverde CD-ROM of www.gloster.com voor alle onderhoudsinstructies en
antwoorden op al uw vragen. 

D Um viele Jahre Freude an Ihren Gloster Möbeln zu haben, können Sie alle Pflegeanleitungen
auf der CD-Rom im Anhängeschild oder auf unserer Webseite www.gloster.com abrufen.
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